20150701000221550 07/01/2015 02:07:35 PM DEEDS 1/3

This instrument prepared by:
Jeff G. Underwood, Attorney
Sirote & Permutt, P.C.
2311 Highland Avenue South
Birmingham, Alabama 35205

Send Tax Notice to: Tim Thompson

SENCIAL WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS.

SHELBY COUNTY

That in consideration of Two Hundred Nineteen Thousand Nine Hundred And 00/100 (\$219,900.00) to the undersigned, Famile Mae AKA Federal National Mortgage Association, by and through Sirote & Permutt, P.C., as Attorney in Fact, (herein referred to as Grantor) in hand paid by the Grantee herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, the said Grantor does by these presents, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Tim Thompson and Sheila Livingston, (herein referred to as Grantees), the following described real estate situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 7, according to the Survey of Hidden Springs, Sector 1, as recorded in Map Book 27, Page 69, in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama

Subject to:

- Any item disclosed on that certain policy of title insurance obtained in connection with this transaction.
- 2. Ad valorem Taxes for the current tax year, which Grantee herein assume and agree to pay.
- 3. 40-foot minimum building setback line as reserved and shown on recorded map.
- 4. Easement/right-of-way to South Central Bell as recorded in Deed Book 261, Page 190.
- 5. Easement/right-of-way to Alabama Power Company as recorded in Instrument No. 2001-42167 and Instrument No. 2001-42169.
- 6. Restrictive covenant as recorded in Instrument No. 2000-34908 and Amended in Instrument No. 20050928000506010.
- 7. Easements, rights of ways, restrictions, covenants, conditions, reservations and limitations affecting the land.

 Restrictions as shown on recorded plat.

\$ 132 100 of the above consideration was paid from the proceeds of a mortgage loan closed simultaneously herewith.

This property is sold as is and grantor only warrants title from the time grantor obtained title until the date grantor conveys its interest in the aforesaid property to the grantee.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD Unto the said Grantee, his/her heirs and assigns, forever.

20150701000221550 07/01/2015 02:07:35 PM DEEDS 2/3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor, has hereto set its signature and seal, this the 29th day of June, 2015.

Fannie Mae aka Federal National Mortgage Association By and through Sirote & Permutt, P.E., as Attorney in Fact

83y)

Its Attorney

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Jeff G. Underwood, whose name as Attorney of Sirote & Permutt, P.C., as Attorney in Fact for Fannie Mae AKA Federal National Mortgage Association, is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he, as such attorney and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said association, acting in its capacity as Attorney in Fact as aforesaid.

Given under my hand and official seal, this the 29th day of June, 2015.

NOTARY PUBLIC / My Commission Expires:

AFFIX SEAL

2015-000807

WY COMMISSION EXPORES NAME 21, 2019

A150DS6

Seller's Address: Fannie Mae PO Box 650043 Dallas, TX 75265-0043

20150701000221550 07/01/2015 02:07:35 PM DEEDS 3/3

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

	Document must be filed in accor	rianes with thail as all commun.	5 850 sou
and any comes on a decise & S.			and the second of the second o
Malling Address	mugamukaikan miinikan muumminaan. Miinikamii 2016 M. N. N. N. Y. Y.	. Grantee's Name Mailing Address	ng tri de recite fina i recite de la fregue d
	Malalathanianianianianianianianianianianianiania	. Server	makaffarilganiahgalikalikalikannialgantahjiralikalikanian.
		y	mhiridaldhilliddhilliddhillidianna firinii in 1995 in 1996.
Property Address			
a a see de la company de la co	alighidefinantighthallallallallallallallallallallallallall		
	Selikkilikkilikkilikkiin kaaiingmaanuu GMS 1. 120-1	and the second of the second s	venumalinentellanningen mennen men m
		,	en in the second se
			en e
		Assessor's Market Value	
The purchase price	a or skrive si valem pinimend a	53. E	NA PRICERESCONIVINOS CONTRACIONAS PROGRAMAS CONTRACIONAS PROGRAMAS PROGRAMAS CONTRACIONAS PROGRAMAS POR PROGRAMAS - NO CONTRACIONAS POR PORTO POR PORTO POR PORTO POR PORTO POR PORTO PORTO PORTO PORTO PORTO PORTO PORTO PORTO
The purchase price or actual value claimed on this form can be verified in the following documentary evidence: (check one) (Recordation of documentary evidence is not required)			
Bill of Sale	n du na anna managana na anna anna anna anna	mineral mainer in 19 1101 1900 1911	ed)
Sales Contrac		Appraisai Other	
in States	nent in the second of the seco	THE SE SECTOR SE	
if the conveyance :	ricare errocare ramamana sa a	ž vie	
above, the filing of	this form is not required.	rdation contains all of the re	quired information referenced
- Andronament and the - Andronament and the	d mailing address - provide t ir current mailing address	he name of the person or pe	isons conveving interes
	and the second s		
Grantee's name and mailing address - provide the name of the person or persons to whom interest to property is being conveyed.			
to property is being	j conveyed	and a second was the second	mons to whom interest
Property address -	· ŽŠTER TEŠTENSKI PODŽEŠENE ME AM	reformance and the second seco	
2 ⁴ 42	the physical address of the	property being conveyed, if s	ivailabie.
Laie oi yaie - ine :	date on which interest to the	property was conveyed.	- ; -
Total purchase pric	Ca - the total:amount paid for I the instrument offered for re	Estates our consideration of the second	
being conveyed by	the instrument offered for re	kuuy mahmmassa oi me probert	/, both real and personal,
Actual value - if the property is not being sold, the true value of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the instrument offered for record. This may be outdowned by the			
conveyed by the instrument offered for record. This may be evidenced by an appraisal conducted by a licensed appraiser or the assessor's current market value.			
		es somes managed and	
If no proof is provided and the value must be determined, the current estimate of fair market value, excluding current use valuation, of the property on determined.			
	The second of th	8 8 % 5	
i attest, to the best	of my knowladge and bellef	Lings lings in the commence of	and lane so, k , c
I attest, to the best of my knowledge and belief that the information contained in this document is true and accurate. I further understand that any false statements claimed on this form may result in the imposition of the penalty indicated in Code of Alabama 1975 6 40-22-1760			
of the penalty indic	ated in Code of Alabama 19	Z5 § 40-22-1 (h).	te seemy experies the subposition
Date 10 7/3-15			2
marinet mildhenáillethachailleanna.	vas:	Prist Manual Millian M	13/1/1/m.
Unattested		Eleman Market Comment of the Comment	///
	(verified by)		hammen en filler in de la
			anaminakannakanna one
		""	Form Fig
SWORN-TO-AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS THE JOY ON ON JOY 2015.			
All and a second and			

AB = ABB	nd Recorded I Public Records		·.·.·
Judge .	James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge, A. J.		
Shelby	County, AL 015 02:07:35 PM		
V 1 / ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '			

\$100.00 DEBBIE

20150701000221550